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Florida Department of Health in Volusia County
PCHAP Partnership for Comprehensive HIV/AIDS Planning

Virtual Meeting
March 18, 2021 3:00 — 3:37 p.m.

Planning Committee Meeting Minutes

Attendees: David Gaeta, Dr. Latreace Flynt, Maryanne Anderson, Evlyn Samuel, Leighray Wilson, Tony Broxton, Marvin Hall, Randal Mason,
Tamika Crumiell, Terry Geathers, and Thomas Bryant IlI
Guest: Miguel Garcia, Chris Hale, Vicki Lynne Gloger

Speaker

Terry Geathers

Planning
Committee

Terry Geathers

Topic

Welcome/Call to Order

Acknowledgement of
PCHAP Code of Conduct

Moment of Silence

Past Meeting Minutes
Approval

Ryan White
Demographics & Budget

Discussion

Meeting called to order at 3:00 pm.
Reviewed Code of Conduct

Notice of Public Meeting and Self -Disclosure
Roundtable Introductions

Past Meeting Minutes Approval
e MOTION- Minutes from, January 21, 2021 was Reviewed, Approved and Adopted by
Partnership for Comprehensive HIV/AIDS Planning (PCHAP), Planning Committee

Category Name

Core Medical Services

e & o o (N6 o o o o o

Health Insurance Premium/Cost Sharing

Medical Case Management (including treatment adherence)

Medical Nutrition Therapy

Mental Health Services — Outpatient

Oral Health Care

Outpatient Ambulatory Health Service
upport Services

Emergency Financial Assistance

Food Bank/Home Delivered Meals

Linguistic Services

Medical Transportation Services

Expended to Date

121625.32
250747.73
6252.55
180.00
160058.09
56337.55

12598.24
64500.00
0.00
0.00



Tony Broxton

Marvin Hall

Planning
Committee

Planning
Committee

Other Community Events

Adjournment
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o Non-Medical Case Management Services
Bus Pass Count

Count Services Type of Pass
273 Ryan White 1-day pass
130 HIV 1-day pass
58 HIV 3-day pass

8351366

Ryan White currently have staffed with six (6) fulltime Ryan White Case Manager and one (1)
Peer Navigator — If you have any questions. You can reach Tony Broxton at 386-281-6540
or/and Tony.Broxton@flhealth.gov — Ryan White Supervisor

RW Case Manager Location Phone

Tandra Burns Holsonback  386-274-0190

Bianaica Beck Orange City  386-457-6267
Case Manager Update Michelle Bryant Orange City = 386-457-6266

Evelda Ash Keech 386-281-6554

Wanda Martinez  aech 386-281-6541

Rivera

Xavier Nelson Keech 386-281-6554

Peer Navigator Location Phone

John Gonzalez Keech 386-281-6543
HIV Home Test Kits Initiative e 444 tests distribute among the CBOs

Questions/Discussion N/A

Meeting was adjourned at 3:37pm

Email
Tandra.Burns@flhealth.gov
Bianaica.Beck@flhealth.gov
Michelle.Bryant@flhealth.gov
Evelda.Ash@flhealth.gov

Wanda.Martinez2@flhealth.gov

Xavier.Nelson@flhealth.gov
Email
John.Gonzalez@flhealth.gov

See within body of 3/18/2021 minutes - CBO/DOH March and April 2021 Calendar
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